drawal application under Rural Infrastructure Development Fund -Tranche XXVIII,

in the prescribed proforma towards the reimbursement claim of the project

"Establishment of Value Added Fish Processing Centre in Mulakkuzha Panchayat,

Chengannur" implemented by Matsyafed. An expenditure of Rs.86.26404 lakh

(Rupees Eighty Six lakh Twenty Six thousand Four Hundred and Four only) has

been incurred for the period October 2025 and the Director of Fisheries has

requested to accord sanction for the same.

3. Government examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord

sanction to release an amount of Rs. 81.95009 lakh (Rupees Eighty One lakh Ninety

Five Thousand and Nine only) under the H/A 4405-00- 104-53 (PV)   to Matsyafed

towards the eligible RIDF share corresponding to the present claim, subject to the

condition that the Director of Fisheries should ensure that the purchased items

reported in the RC were included in the original approved DPR and purchase was